‘@?AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 260-02 (PO) Change Order Number: 005
Electrical

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: January 10, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Graybar

3880 Business Park Drive

Louisville, KY 40213

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add surge supression per PR #003.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,992,276.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,992,276.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 71,079.27
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,063,355.27

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric Rane, AIA, Senior Associate Kevin Hitchel, Sr, Proiect Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Graybar Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Owen Fritch Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 13:20:33 CT on 01/10/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA30)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Graybar

BID PACKAGE 260

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR

MATERIALS S 71,079.27
PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 71,079.27
DESCRIPTION

Add Surge Suppression per PR 003.

PR # 3

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
™M
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

U D GED R N S S S S S G S S

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

L—————————-——————

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



GraybaR.
2110 NORTH FARES AVE
EVANSVILLE IN 47711-3946

Phone: 812-434-4309
Fax: 812-424-7701

To: STATE ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC Date: 12/05/2023
140 COLLEGE STREET Proj Name: CHRISTIAN COUNTY PR003
CROFTON KY 42217-8183 GB Project Qte#: 0244766080

Attn:  Jeff Embry Release Nbr:

Phone: 270-424-8242 Purchase Order Nbr:

Fax:  270-424-1094

Email: OWEN.FRITCH@GRAYBAR.COM Additional Ref#

Valid From: 11/09/2023

Valid To: 12/09/2023

Contact: Owen Fritch

Email: owen.fritch@graybar.com

Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows
ltem ltem/Type Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unit Ext.Price
100 1 EA SQUARE D CO. Q-3400637 $71,079.27 1 $71,079.27
PR#003
Total in USD (Tax not included): $71,079.27

This equipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject to credit approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408
to speak with a leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.0.B. shipping point prepaid and bill.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement.

Page 1 of 2



To: STATE ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC Date: 12/05/2023

140 COLLEGE STREET Proj Name: CHRISTIAN COUNTY PR003

CROFTON KY 42217-8183 : i
PRI r T GB Project Qte#: 0244766080

Proposal

We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

T GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY. INC.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

"ANCE OF ORDER; TERMINATION - Accepmnce of any order is subject to credit approval and acceptance of order by Graybar Electric Compan: licable, Graybar's Li
lf cregn of the bn of the é%%ds or services ("Buye ) bcgfomes unszhsfactory to brayb Grayg reserves theerll,gh to terminate {pon)llmncc to Buyer anl:l w%thut it . e
VISION fgra t'u‘i in‘any quof ent or pubhcatlon are Sllbj rrection. Thi: govemed by thc laws &fl' the State of
MJssoun aghcab o contracts to orm and rformed within the State of Missouri, w1thout vmg ect to the choice or conflic t‘Ixxw provisions thereo All snl arising s agreement
shall be fils the Circuit Court of issouri, or the United States District Court for the, Eastern District of stsoun, and no other place unless otherwise detcnmned in Cvmybar‘ s solc dlscrenon Buyer
ere%mvocabg oonsents to the sdxctlon of sucf\ court or courts and agrees to appear in any such action upon written notice thereof.
IFICATI AND CONDITIONS - These terms and condmons, and any associated statement of work, supersede ali other communications, ng&gﬂaﬂoﬂs and nor oral or written statements regarding
the subject matter of temls and conditions, No ¢ e, modlﬁ tion, rescxssmn, discharge, abandonment, or waiver of !hese terms and conditions shall be b Gmy ar ess made in writing and signed on
ts behalf by onzed represmtauve of Graybar, No condmous usage of trade, course of dealmg or performance, understanding or agreement, pmgonmg vary, :xdp sugrlcment ese terms and
eondmons shall be bmdm ess hereafter made in writing and slgn by the gn arty to be bound. An groposed modifications or additional wrms are ifically rejccted ana lteration hereof. If this
document shall be meptznce ofa pnor offer h&B ce is expressl: co ional upon Bu 6«’ s assent to any additional flerent terms set forth here:
4.PRICES AND SHIPMENI‘S - Prices for goods 0S¢ in eﬂ'ect at time of shipment, which shall be made F. dpomt, prepaid and bill. Delivery dates are sub; ect to chang@ and prices may increase
between the time that a quote is given or an order is placed and the time o f shipment. Buyer acknowled%els and accepts this ns an to pay the price of that is in effect at time slupmen er to account
for m%gnce increases between the date of %wte or order and the date of Shlpl%:ﬂt- Unless otherwise cated in the apphcable quoumon or sln ent of wo Fncas for services shall be the eﬁ‘ect at the time of
comp! e comnilc‘tlgnce for goods or services shall be incre: e amount of any applicable tariff, excise, fee, assessment, levy, chi ﬁe or duty kind whatsoever, imposed, assessed or collected by any
overnm:ntn 0d er or noé teflected in the costs c to mybar, and Graybar may Increase its cost for goods and or services appropnate f' to take into ucoum such increases in Graybar's costs.
éra ps returnable reels, a reel deposi my pafluded in the invoice. The Buyer should contact the nearest Graybar service loca retuén
S Cred:t may be allqwed for goo ed with prior approval. A deduction may be made ﬁ'om credits issued fo cover cost of restoclnng fees charged by the manufucturers of the
goods Retums will not be acc OF SErvices or any mntcm.l which has been modified at the request of or by Bi In addition, no custom orders ma d, and must b in Oj %n
Prices shown do nof mclude sales or other taxes imposed fm the sale of goods or services. Taxes now or ereaﬁer imposed upon sales, shlpments or semces e added to purchase pnce uyer agrees to
reimburse Gra{!)én for ang such wx or provide Graybar with accep! exemption certificate.
8.PAYMENT ent terms shall be as’ stated on Cvraybal‘ s mvonce or as o'.hervnse mutuall& As a condmon of the sales ﬁemt, a monthly servwe charge of the I ‘gsser of one and one-half percent
1.5%) or the maximum bylawmaybeadded galdbynet a;:il, F sfo cg credit cards are accepted at point o only.
9.DELAY IN DELIVERY - Gmybar is not to be accogmnble for elays in deliv occasloned acts of ure of ns suppliers to ship or deliver on time, or other circumstances be ond Gmybar ] reasonable control,
mcludmg, but not lumted to, sourcing, shlpmen or del %“? caused by, re! to, or msul -19 or other similar national or global health situations. Factory shlpment or delivery dates are the best
e for any

estimates of our ers, and i m no case shall E’a‘ b oonsﬂuenml or sgg s an rE from any lag in shipment or delivery.
10 CANCELLATI%J OR SERVIC S- Buyer may cancel or make changes to a smemem of wo up m five (5) business days prior to commencut of the work. All changes and cancellations after such
aﬁeedsubject to Gmybar‘ ] pximél;mttltlen approval in i Gm bar' ttsetglale and absolute discretion. Buyer shall pay to to cover tocking fees and other charges applicable to the
cance! aods or services inchu 0se Incurre Graybar.
11.SO] 'ARE AND FIRMW. - -Graybar or the a]ipllcable thlrd “party’owner will retain all rights of ownmhlgeand title in its own mu]lecmal pmpgg mcludmtg, all copyrights relating to firmware and soﬂwm nn
all copies of such firmware and software, Buy edges that all soﬁwm is govaued by terms expressly granted in th&[aﬁ%!llcable ﬁemeﬂt prov: by pa% owner or | ceusor -and agrees to ol deg g
any such terms and conditions in connection wnh the use or resale of such software. Graybar pmwdﬁ the sot%/ and the only warranties provided for software, if any, are provi
third-party owner or licensor of such software. Although Graybar may collect fees relating to such software, the end user‘ s agreement is with the ﬁurd -party owner or licensor, and Buyer holds Graybar harmless ﬁ'om und
mns! am clalms arising out of or related w such firmware or software.
5 - Graybar w: ts that all goods sold are free of any security interest and will make available to Bu}(er all transferable warranties (including without limitation warranties with respect to
mtclleg:n.l pre p%mﬁ'mgement) mnde to Gm 5[1_'3;a b{ the manufacturer of the goods. Buy lmowledges that the pm'formnnce of any service which alters the manufacturer prowded dggods as md.lcated in the statement
of work, may voi

shall use th d skill a simularly s uld foll nl' erfonnance of
i duics under this apreement A B AR MAKES RO OTHER. Eﬁmes%ﬂ" L B B S e P O S T A Ao o B Y Pt BUTY NdJ

TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED IN WRITING BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF G
PRODUCTS SOLD HEREUNDER ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH (1) ANY SAFETY APPLICATION OR THE CONTAINMENT AREA OF A NUCLEAR FACILITY 0
IQTEEALALL THCARE APPLICATION, WHERE THE GOODS HAVE POTENTIAL FOR DIRECT PA CONTACT OR WHERE A SIX (6) FOOT CLEARANCE FROM A PATIENT CANNOT B

TIMES,
13.LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - Buyer' s remedies under this agreement are subject to any hmmmons contained in manufacturer's terms and conditions to Graybar, a cgz of which will be furnished
wﬂl}\est Furthermore. Gl'a?ar‘ s liab % shall be limited to elther 'ﬁ a of the Eerfarmance of the services, or refund of the purchase pnee, all at bar' s option, and IN NO C, E SHALL
GRAYBAR BE LIABLE AL, SPECIAL OR COl D tion, claims for shortages, other than loss in tnmi e%must e made in wmmg not more than five (5) days after
recw of shipment. Unless oﬂlerw:se agr tcmeut of ‘work, acceptance of ;emces will occur not mote than five (5) days after ion of tperformxm
AIVER - The failure of Graybar to umst upo 3 perfotmmce of any of the terms or conditions of this agr shal] not be deemed to be a waiver of such terms, conditions, or
§hu in the future, nor shall it be’deemed to be a waiver of any other condition, ornghtunderﬂns agreement
IGNMENT - Bu(y}mshall not asstgn its nﬁf or delegate its duties hereunder or any interest herein without the prior written consent of Graybar, and an¥ such assng\ment, without such consent, shall be void.
ere ) in compllance with all a llcable requirements of Sections 6, 7, and 12 of the Fair Labor dards Act, as amcnd .and of regulations and
orders of the United States ﬂepanmen f Labor |ssued un n 14 thereof. This agreement is subj Executive Order 1 I246 as amended, the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amends ietnam Veterans'
Read ustmem Assnstance Act of 1974, as amende: E 0. 13496 29 CFR Part 471, Appendix A to Subp AY and the the extent required by law. 41 CFR 60-1.4, 0—741 .5, and 60-250.5 are

301’8 ference, to the extent le
7 .FOREIGN CORRLIPT PRxeCT[C £ t"A(,‘l' - lyer shall comply with applicable laws and reg\llauons relating to anu—conqpuon, including, without m‘ﬂhol;,n&][’the United States Forei, Pmctlces Act (FCPA)
15 US.C. § 7de-1 et. seg .) irrespective of the p of nerfonnnnoe an %u) laws and mguln mlplcmcn&n%tlhe Organization for Economic Cooeem evelopment' s Convent cm on Comb: of
Foreign Public t e ]ll i & Bus ter-American Convention Against Corruption in Buyer's country or any country whcre performanoe of
en or very of goods occur
ISE%R TING - knowl: sthatﬂusorderandthepcriman thereof are subj cttoco hancewtthan andalla licabl U ited States 1 gulati ns,ororders Bu to comply with all such
e S s ity P °f'°f=£m§"“3 S o ot e o A T, B SR T,
1 nof ose or ta receiv this order to any countrics for ¢ Uni ovcrnm uuesnncxo cense or other ume; e
mne of cxport or transfer, unless Buyer has obtained p¥10l‘ written authorization from the United Stateys Office of Ex;:'mcCon lfm' other amgonty respons: e for suchgna

Signed:

This equipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject to credit approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408
to speak with a leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.0.B. shipping point prepaid and bill.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement.

Page 2 of 2



1/10/24, 1:53 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 59303)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 54
Vendor Name: Graybar Electric

Change Order Number 1

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 1/10/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $6,320,436.60
Net All COs $376,260.91
Remaining After All COs $5,944,175.69

This Requested Change Order Amount $71,079.27

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,944,175.69

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Add surge supression per PR #003.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The costs of this change order have been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

about:blank 1/3



1/10/24, 1:53 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount

Labor
Materials $71,079.27
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance
Cost Breakdown Total: $71,079.27

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed purchase order with supplier.

about:blank

Percent of Total
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

2/3



1/10/24, 1:53 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59303)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



